

ITEM NO.1706

COURT NO.12

SECTION II-D

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 9749/2026

K.RAMACHANDRAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CBI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION

IA No. 53523/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM SURRENDERING WITHIN TIME

Date : 23-02-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. A. Karthik, AOR
Ms. Smrithi Suresh, Adv.
Mr. Sugam Agrawal, Adv.
Ms. Nanditha S, Adv.
Ms. Veera Mahuli, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Petitioner is permitted four weeks time to surrender.

(SACHIN KUMAR SRIVASTAVA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PRAVEEN KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER