

ITEM NO.62

COURT NO.14

REVISED  
SECTION II-D

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO(S). 4441/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-01-2026 in CRLA No. 2528/2007 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam]

K.RAMACHANDRAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CBI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 16-03-2026 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. P. B. Suresh Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. A. Karthik, AOR  
Ms. Smrithi Suresh, Adv.  
Mr. Sugam Agrawal, Adv.  
Ms. Veera Mahuli, Adv.  
Mr. Adarsh R, Adv.  
Mr. Akhil Suresh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable in six weeks.

(KAVITA PAHUJA)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(SAPNA BANSAL)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO(S). 4441/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-01-2026 in CRLA No. 2528/2007 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam]

K.RAMACHANDRAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CBI &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 16-03-2026 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. P. B. Suresh Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. A. Karthik, AOR  
Ms. Smrithi Suresh, Adv.  
Mr. Sugam Agrawal, Adv.  
Ms. Veera Mahuli, Adv.  
Mr. Adarsh R, Adv.  
Mr. Akhil Suresh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice on the question of sentence, returnable  
in six weeks.

(KAVITA PAHUJA)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS(SAPNA BANSAL)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)